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“VE

Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Bill Pinder and Lauren (Hansen) Alers

Friday Ring One Lauren

TEAM JUMPERS Group B(16)-C(18)-D(19)-A(16)
TEAM GAMBLE Group A(16)-B(16)-C(18)-D(19)
M/PIII/V Gamble
M24-20-22-16-14-10-12 (33)
P20-14-16-12-8 (11) V 4-8-12-16 (2)
S/Pl Gamble (21)

A/Pll Gamble (6)

Hold for Relay until S/PI/A/PII
Standard complete

Relay (69)

Friday Ring Two Bill

TEAM SNOOKER Group C(18)-D(19)-A(16)-B(16)
TEAM STANDARD Group D(19)-C(18)-A(16)-B(16)
V/PIII/M Standard
V 4-8-12-16 (2) P 8-12-14-16-20 (7)
M 10-16-14-12-24-22-20 (27)

A/PIl Standard (8)

S/PI Standard (20)

Saturday Ring One Lauren
MISC 16-14-12-10-8
M/PIII/V Snooker
Group D(14)-C(14)-B(13)-A(11)

STP/PSJ Group C (33)- B(28)

MC/PMC Biathlon Agility
Group A(17)-B(13)-C(24)-D (29)

Hold for STP/PSJ Finals until S/PI/A/PIl Standard
complete

STP/PSJ FINALS

Saturday Ring Two Bill
MISC 20-22-24"
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers
Group C(24)-B(13)-A(17)-D (29)

STP/PSJ Group D(32) A(24)

M/PIIl/V Standard
Group D(13)-C(16)-B(16)-A(9)

A/PIl Standard (10)
S/PI Standard (23)

Sunday Ring One Lauren
MISC
PGP/GP Group D(29)-A(18)
V/PIII/M Gamble D(16)-C(18)-B(16)-A(11)
PIl/A Gamble (10)
PI/S Gamble (10

Sunday Ring Two Bill
MISC
PGP/GP Group B(22)-C(25)
M/P1I1/V Standard A(14)-B(17)-C(16)-D(17)
PI/S Standard (22)
PII/A Standard (10)

PGP/GP FINALS

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 157 dogs entered in
this event with 481 entries on Friday, 445 entries on Saturday, and 300 entries on Sunday for a total of 1226

entries.



Running Order List
Friday, July 9, 2021

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

Group B
14": 3 competitors
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
20": 2 competitors
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
16": 2 competitors
16008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
22": 8 competitors
22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22016 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Group C
12": 1 competitor
12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
20": 8 competitors
20004 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
16": 5 competitors
16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16009 Thomas, Sheltie, Emily Peacock
16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22": 4 competitors
20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Group D
12": 1 competitor
12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10": 2 competitors
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20": 4 competitors
20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

16": 6 competitors

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

24": 2 competitors

24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips

22": 5 competitors

22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22030 Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Group A

14": 1 competitor

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 5 competitors

20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16": 4 competitors

16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16001 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24": 2 competitors

24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

22": 4 competitors

22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22005 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

Group A
14": 1 competitor
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
16": 4 competitors
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16001 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 5 competitors
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22": 4 competitors
22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22005 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras



24": 2 competitors
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Group B
14": 3 competitors
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
16": 2 competitors
16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
20": 2 competitors
20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22": 8 competitors
22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22016 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Group C
12": 1 competitor
12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
16": 5 competitors
16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16009 Thomas, Sheltie, Emily Peacock
16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
20": 8 competitors
20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20004 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
22": 4 competitors
20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
Group D
12": 1 competitor
12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10": 2 competitors
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
10005 Rowan, Sheltie,
Heather Witt
16": 6 competitors
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20":

20021
20019
20020
20023

22":

22027
22029
22030
22026
22025

24":
24007
24008

Ring 1:

24"
24004
24005

20":

20019
20021
20002
20004
20005
20006
20010

22"

22017
22005
22006
22026
22008
22010
22012
22013
22014
22015
22018
22021
22023
22011
22027
22029

16":

16013
16014
16012

14":
14003
14007

10":
10002
10004

12":
12003

4

5

2

2

7

competitors

Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

competitors

Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

competitors
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

16 competitors

3

2

2

1

Ring 1:

20":
20027

14":

14001
14012
14013

1

3

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis



16":

16001
16005
16006
16011

12":
12009
12014

8":
08001

4

2

1

Ring 1:

4" :
04001
04002

2

Ring 1:

22":

22019
22031
22033

3

Ring 1:

14":
14005

20":
20006
20007

1

2

Ring 1:

10":
10003

12":
12007
12001

14":
14008

16":
16010
16018

20":

20013
20022
20005

24":
24001
24003

1

2

1

2

3

2

competitors
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

competitor
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne

Veterans Gamblers
competitors

Jessie James, Corgi , Mary McCulloch
Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens

Advanced Gamblers
competitors
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Starters Gamblers

competitor

Delaney, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

competitors

Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle
Keegan, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Kathleen Oswald

competitors
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake

competitors

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman
Juice, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors
True, BC, Amanda Shyne
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

8": 2 competitors
08003 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08005 Ghillie, Corgi , Marjorie Cottle

12": 4 competitors

12006 Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
12005 Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
12015 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley
12012 De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton

14": 1 competitor
14010 Ruthie (RGB), Koolie, Amanda Shyne

16": 1 competitor
16001 Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman

20": 1 competitor
20001 Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Ring 1: Team Relay

01: "Joey"

22013 Zzim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

02: A Maverick On The Run

10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

03: A Ritzzz Ninja

12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

04: Beefy Pie

24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22030 Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer

05: Burn Baby Burn

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

06: Charlie & Bob Chase Fuji
16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

07: Coats Of Many Colors

16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

08: Duck, Duck, Moose!

24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

09: Flying to Excess Heights

22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
20004 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

10: Gilles Takes Flight with Salem
20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

11: Gwens Running with River Monkey
16001 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier



12: Happy Teasing

14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

13: HIgh Tide and Big Hair

16009 Thomas, Sheltie, Emily Peacock
20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

14: Jesus, Take the Wheel.

20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

15: Lets Raise a Ruckus

16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard

16: Love Triangle

12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

17: Multipotentialites

16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

18: No More Excuses!

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

19: Punk Ro With Whit

20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

20: Really?

14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

21: Switching It Up

16008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22: Under (NO) Pressure

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22005 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

23: Whip The Edge to a Shine
24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips
20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
22016 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Team Snooker

Group C

22": 4 competitors

20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

20": 8 competitors

20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20004 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

16": 5 competitors

16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16009 Thomas, Sheltie, Emily Peacock
16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

12": 1 competitor
12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

Group D

22": 5 competitors

22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22030 Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer
22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard

24": 2 competitors
24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips

20": 4 competitors

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

16": 6 competitors

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 2 competitors
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

12": 1 competitor
12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Group A

22": 4 competitors

22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22005 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

24": 2 competitors
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau



20": 5 competitors

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 4 competitors

16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16001 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

14": 1 competitor

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Group B

22": 8 competitors

22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22016 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20": 2 competitors

20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

16": 2 competitors

16008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
14": 3 competitors

14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Ring 2: Team Standard
Group D

16": 6 competitors

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 4 competitors

20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

22": 5 competitors

22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22030 Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard

24": 2 competitors

24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips

12": 1 competitor

12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 2 competitors

10005

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
Group C

16": 5 competitors

16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16009 Thomas, Sheltie, Emily Peacock
16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
20": 8 competitors

20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20004 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 4 competitors

22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

12": 1 competitor

12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
Group A

16": 4 competitors

16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16001 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 5 competitors

20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
22": 4 competitors

22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22005 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

24": 2 competitors

24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

14": 1 competitor

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Group B

16": 2 competitors

16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
20": 2 competitors

20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22": 8 competitors

22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson



22015
22016
22019

14": 3
14006
14002
14004

Ring 2:

4m: 2
04001
04002

Ring 2:

14": 3
14001
14001
14013

16": 3
16001
16005
16011

20": 1
20027

Ring 2:

10": 1
10004

16": 2
16015
16012

14": 4
14004
14003
14007
14006

24": 2
24004
24005

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Veterans Standard

competitors
Jessie James, Corgi , Mary McCulloch
Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Standard

competitor
Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard

competitors
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 12 competitors

22017
22005
22006
22026
22029
22008
22010
22015
22021
22023
22027
22018

20": 6
20019
20005
20010
20001
20014
20021

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

Ring 2:

12": 1
12001

14": 1
14002

lé": 1
16016

22": 2
22016
22019

Ring 2:

l6": 1
16006

20": 2
20006
20007

Ring 2:

10": 1
10003

12": 1
12007

16": 2
16010
16018

20": 2
20005
20022

22": 3
22024
22028
22031

Ring 2:

g": 2
08007
08005

12": 5
12005
12006
12012
12015
12004

14": 1
14005

lé": 1
16001

20": 2
20001
20002

Advanced Standard

competitor
Keegan, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

competitor
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitor
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitors
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitors
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Starters Standard

competitor
Delaney, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

competitor
Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle

competitors
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Quill, BC, Judy Jo Drake

competitors
Juice, BC, Ashley Porter
Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman

competitors
S'more, BC, Kathleen Oswald

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Performance | Standard

competitors
Munchkin, JRT, Marguerite Schondebare
Ghillie, Corgi , Marjorie Cottle

competitors

Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton
Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley
Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette

competitor
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitor
Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman

competitors
Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega



Running Order List Group C
Saturday, JU'y 10, 2021 16": 2 competitors

16007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
16005 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

14": 1 competitor
Ring 1: MISC 14001 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Group C

16": 3 competitors

16005 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

16006 Rev, Min. American, Tamra Krystinik

22": 3 competitors
22022 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

14": 6 competitors 22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

14005 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

14010 Ruthie (RGB), Koolie, Amanda Shyne

14009 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

14008 Flash, Sheltie, Kathleen Oswald

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14015 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

24": 2 competitors
24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

20": 4 competitors

20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20009 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

10": 1 competitor 20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

08007 Munchkin, JRT, Marguerite Schondebare .
16": 1 competitor

8": 1 competitor 16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens 14": 1 competitor

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Group B
Ring 1: V/PI11/M Snooker .
4": 2 competitors
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens
04001 Jessie James, Corgi , Mary McCulloch

Group D
16": 1 competitor Group B

16011 T Lab, Sand Bix1l
arga, bab, -andra Bixier 16": 2 competitors

16006 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12": 1 competitor
petl 16007 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

12014 Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

8": 1 competitor
08006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Group D

22": 3 competitors Group B
22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22": 5 competitors

22017 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22018 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 1 competitor
24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

20": 2 competitors
20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard
20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 2 competitors
20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

12": 1 competitor

12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 14": 1 competitor

14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 4 competitors

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 2 competitors
10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard



Group A

14": 3 competitors

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14008 Flash, Sheltie, Kathleen Oswald

12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 1 competitor
12008 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Group A 12": 1 competitor
12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

16": 1 competitor
16001 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20": 1 competitor Group B

20027 Bri BC, Judy Katzwinkel
9 ! Y 8": 3 competitors

08006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
08004 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens

14": 3 competitors
14005 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14011 Rope ACD, Kaylee enneville
pery ! Y Qu v 14": 1 competitor

14013 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Group A
) 16": 3 competitors
22": 3 competitors 16003 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 16007 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
22001 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson 22014 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20": 2 competitors GI’OUp B
20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22": 9 competitors

22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22017 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
. . . 22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Ring 1: PSJ/Steeplechase Regional 22013 2im, BC, Melanie Behrens
22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

GrOUp C 22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
14": 1 competitor 22018 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

14001 Dani, BC, Karen Lee
20": 3 competitors

16": 4 competitors 20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
16010 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams 20005 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
16007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
16005 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 10": 1 competitor
10003 Delaney, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
Group C 14": 4 competitors
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
16": 5 competitors 14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16012 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted 14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer 14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16006 Rev, Min. American, Tamra Krystinik 12": 1 competitor
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio 12001 Keegan, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

22": 5 competitors

22022 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller Group D

22024 S'more, BC, Kathleen Oswald

22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh 12": 6 competitors

22021 Angel, BC, Wepdy Crawshaw 12014 %iggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

22020 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 12006 Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman

24 2 . 16017 Porter, Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
it cogpetltors . . .. 12012 De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 12011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle 12010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

20": 12 competitors

20005 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter
20018 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20017 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20": 2 competitors
20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
20007 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

16": 3 competitors

16001 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
16001 Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman
16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



Group D

16": 5 competitors
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22": 6 competitors
22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22030 Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer
22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
24": 2 competitors
24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips
24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
20": 5 competitors
20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20022 Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman
20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard
20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
10": 2 competitors
10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
12": 1 competitor
12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Group A
8": 1 competitor
08001 Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne
14": 3 competitors
14015 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
14012 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20": 5 competitors
20006 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20027 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
16": 6 competitors
16004 Atomic, BC, Merritt Speagle
16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16001 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16005 Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle
Group A
22": 5 competitors
22009 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22007 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22004 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
24": 2 competitors
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24003 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20": 3 competitors
20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20003 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle

Ring 1: MC/PMC Biathlon Standard

Group A
20": 2 competitors
20003 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22": 5 competitors

22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22004 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
22001 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22009 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle

Group A

14": 1 competitor
14015 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

20": 5 competitors

20006 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20025 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

16": 5 competitors

16004 Atomic, BC, Merritt Speagle

16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16005 Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle
Group B

14": 3 competitors

14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

20": 2 competitors
20005 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22": 3 competitors

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

10": 1 competitor
10003 Delaney, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

12": 1 competitor
12001 Keegan, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

Group B

8": 2 competitors

08004 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens
Group C

16": 4 competitors

16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16006 Rev, Min. American, Tamra Krystinik
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

20": 8 competitors
20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle



20018 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 4 competitors

22024 S'more, BC, Kathleen Oswald

22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22020 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
24": 2 competitors

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

12": 1 competitor

12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
Group C

14": 1 competitor

14014 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
16": 3 competitors

16010 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

12": 1 competitor

12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Group D

16": 5 competitors

16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 4 competitors

20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

20022 Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
22": 6 competitors

22030 Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer
22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

24": 2 competitors

24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips

24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

10": 2 competitors

10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
12": 1 competitor

12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Group D

20": 2 competitors

20007 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
16": 3 competitors

16001 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

10

16001 Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman

12": 4 competitors

12012 De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton
12011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
12006 Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals
Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Ring 2: MISC

24": 3 competitors

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 9 competitors

22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

20": 3 competitors

20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
20006 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20001 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
Group C

20": 8 competitors

20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20018 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

24": 2 competitors

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 4 competitors

22024 S'more, BC, Kathleen Oswald

22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22020 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

12": 1 competitor

12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

16": 4 competitors

16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16006 Rev, Min. American, Tamra Krystinik
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers



Group C

12": 1 competitor
12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 3 competitors
16010 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
14": 1 competitor
14014 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Group B
20": 2 competitors
20005 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22": 3 competitors
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
12": 1 competitor
12001 Keegan, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
10": 1 competitor
10003 Delaney, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
14": 3 competitors
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Group B
8": 2 competitors
08004 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens
Group A
20": 2 competitors
20003 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle
20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22": 5 competitors
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22004 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
22001 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22009 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
Group A
16": 5 competitors
16005 Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle
16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16004 Atomic, BC, Merritt Speagle
20": 5 competitors
20006 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20025 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
14": 1 competitor
14015 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

11

Group D

20": 4 competitors

20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

20022 Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
24": 2 competitors

24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips

24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22": 6 competitors

22030 Believe, BC, Stefanie Rainer
22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

12": 1 competitor

12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10": 2 competitors

10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
16": 5 competitors

16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Group D

12": 4 competitors

12006 Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
12012 De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton
12011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16": 3 competitors

16001 Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman

16001 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 2 competitors

20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
20007 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Ring 2: M/PIII/V Standard
Group D

16": 4 competitors

16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 2 competitors

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

10": 1 competitor

10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
22": 3 competitors

22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

12": 1 competitor

12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



Group D

16": 1 competitor
16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 1 competitor
12010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Group C

24": 2 competitors

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

14": 1 competitor
14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

20": 7 competitors

20018 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20017 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20009 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 3 competitors

22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22022 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Group C

16": 3 competitors

16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16005 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Group B

14": 3 competitors

14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

20": 2 competitors
20005 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22": 7 competitors

22018 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22017 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Group B

16": 1 competitor
16007 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

8": 1 competitor
08006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Group B

4": 2 competitors
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens
04001 Jessie James, Corgi , Mary McCulloch

12

Group A

20": 1
20001

22": 3
22008

competitor
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22001 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Group A

20": 1 competitor

20027 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 2 competitors

14011 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 1 competitor

16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
Group A

12": 1 competitor

12008 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 3 competitors

22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22016 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

22007 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

20": 1 competitor

20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

16": 1 competitor

16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

14": 1 competitor

14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

20": 3 competitors

20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
20007 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

20006 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
16": 1 competitor

16006 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Ring 2: Starters Standard

24": 1 competitor

24003 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
22": 6 competitors

22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22031 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22020 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22004 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron

22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20": 3 competitors

20022 Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman

20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20005 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter



16": 1 competitor
16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

14": 1 competitor
14009 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna

Ferraris

12": 1 competitor
12007 Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 1 competitor
20002 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega
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16":
16001

14":
14005

12":

12015
12012
12006
12004

8":
08007
08005
08003

1

1

4

3

competitor
Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman

competitor
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors

Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley
De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton
Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette

competitors

Munchkin, JRT, Marguerite Schondebare
Ghillie, Corgi , Marjorie Cottle
Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt



Running Order List 16": 5 competitors

Sunday, July 11, 2021 16004 Atomic, BC, Merritt Speagle
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16005 Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle

ng 1: MISC 20": 5 competitors

i 20006 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
io": 1 compet}tor ) 20024 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
08007 Munchkin, JRT, Marguerite Schondebare 20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20028 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

14": 4 competitors 20027 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

14005 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland (BFOUF)/\
14009 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris 22": 4 competitors
22009 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
16": 2 competitors 22004 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
16006 Rev, Min. American, Tamra Krystinik 22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer 22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
8": 1 competitor 20": 3 competitors
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens 20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20003 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle

Ring 1: PGP/GP Regional

Group D
12": 4 competitors
(;roup B 12006 Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
" i 12010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
8": 4 competltorsv 12012 De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara S?ephensv 16017 Porter, Rat Terrier, Mary Obidinski
08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
08004 Rguri Belle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly 16": 3 competitors
08006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon 16001 Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman
i 16001 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
14": 1 competitor 16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14013 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20": 2 competitors

”o. 3
16": 2 compgtltors , 20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
16003 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 20007 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman
16007 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Group D
Group B

w. : 12": 1 competitor
12": 1 competitor - ) ) 12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12001 Keegan, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

w. ; 10": 2 competitors
10": 2 competitors ) . 10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10003 Delaney, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly

16": 5 competitors

14": 4 competitors 16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
14002  Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson 16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
22": 5 competitors 22": 5 competitors
22017 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 22025 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
4 4
22018 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
20": 2 competitors . 24": 2 competitors
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 24007 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
20005 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens 24008 Edge, BC, Dawn Fillips
4 4

20": 5 competitors
20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

GroupA 20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
20022 Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman
14": 1 competitor 20023 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard
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Group C

12": 1 competitor

12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14": 2 competitors
14001 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

14014 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller

16": 2 competitors
16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16010 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Group C

12": 1 competitor
12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

14": 1 competitor

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 4 competitors
16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

16006 Rev, Min. American, Tamra Krystinik

16011 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 4 competitors

22020 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22024 S'more, BC, Kathleen Oswald

24": 2 competitors
24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

20": 8 competitors

20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
20015 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ring 1: V/P1IIM Gamblers

Group D

20": 1 competitor
20030 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

16": 1 competitor
16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 2 competitors

12010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
12014 ZzZiggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

Group D
10": 2 competitors
10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

12": 1 competitor
12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 4 competitors

15

16014

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16015 Spark (0O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 2 competitors

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

22": 3 competitors

22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
Group C

14": 2 competitors

14001 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

14014 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
16": 1 competitor

16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

12": 1 competitor

12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Group C

12": 2 competitors

12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

12013 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
14": 1 competitor

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 1 competitor

16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
20": 5 competitors

20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20011 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 3 competitors

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22022 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

24": 2 competitors

24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Group B

4": 2 competitors

04001 Jessie James, Corgi , Mary McCulloch
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens
Group B

14": 1 competitor

14013 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

16": 2 competitors

16006 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16007 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

8": 2 competitors

08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
08006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon



Group B )
Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

10": 2 competitors

10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 8": 1 competitor

10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 08003 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

14": 1 competitor 12": 3 competitors

14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 12006 Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
12012 De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton

20": 1 competitor 12015 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley

20005 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
14": 1 competitor

22": 5 competitors 14010 Ruthie (RGB), Koolie, Amanda Shyne
22017 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 16": 1 competitor

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 16001 Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22018 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

Group A 10": 1 competitor
10006 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
12": 1 competitor
12008 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 12": 1 competitor
12007 Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle
Group A .
14": 1 competitor
14009 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna

20": 2 competitors
Ferraris

20026 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20027 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel i
16": 1 competitor

14": 2 competitors 16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

14011 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

14012 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 20": 4 competitors

20004 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
20005 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter
GrOUpA 20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20022 Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman
20": 3 competitors

20003 Damuraz, BC, Merritt Speagle 22": 1 competitor

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22004 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron
20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

24": 3 competitors

22": 3 competitors 24001 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
22001 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson 24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 24003 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers Ring 2: MISC
] 20": 2 competitors
14": 1 competitor . . . 20006 Prosecco, All-Rmerican, Kristen Bartoli
14005 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli 20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
20": 3 competitors 22": 11 competitors
20006 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli 22002 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
20007 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman 22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross 22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rlng 1: AdvanCEd Gamblers 22020 Zzachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22": 7 competitors 22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22002 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois 22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
22003 ©Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22007 ©Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville 22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22020 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 24": 2 competitors
22031 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
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Ring 2: V/P111/M Standard

Group A
12": 1 competitor
12008 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Group A
14": 2 competitors
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14011 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville
16": 3 competitors
16004 Atomic, BC, Merritt Speagle
16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16005 Phenomenon, BC, Merritt Speagle
20": 2 competitors
20025 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20027 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
8": 1 competitor
08001 Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne
Group A
20": 2 competitors
20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22": 3 competitors
22001 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22006 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Group B
4": 2 competitors
04001 Jessie James, Corgi , Mary McCulloch
04002 Reddy, Corgi , Barbara Stephens
Group B
14": 1 competitor
14013 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
16": 1 competitor
16007 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
8": 1 competitor
08006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Group B
10": 1 competitor
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
14": 3 competitors
14004 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
14003 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14006 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
20": 2 competitors
20005 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22": 6 competitors
22017 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22018 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
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Group C

14": 1 competitor

14014 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
16": 1 competitor

16009 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Group C

12": 2 competitors

12002 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

12013 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
14": 1 competitor

14007 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20": 5 competitors

20008 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20010 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20012 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20014 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20016 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

24": 2 competitors

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24005 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 3 competitors

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22022 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22023 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

16": 1 competitor

16004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Group D

16": 1 competitor

16011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 1 competitor

12010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
20": 1 competitor

20030 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Group D

12": 1 competitor

12003 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10": 2 competitors

10004 Maverick, Corgi , Jeremy Gerhard
10005 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

20": 2 competitors

20021 Tease, BC, Jeremy Gerhard

20019 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
22": 3 competitors

22026 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22029 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22027 Ruckus, Aussie, Jeremy Gerhard
16": 4 competitors

16013 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16012 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



Ring 2: Performance | Standard 22": 6 competitors ,
22002 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

22003 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22004 Falcon, BC, Suzann Milheron

22028 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22031 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22033 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

8": 2 competitors
08003 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08007 Munchkin, JRT, Marguerite Schondebare

12": 3 competitors

12006 Hera, Sheltie, Tara Baggerman
12012 De'ja, All-American, Barb Walton
12015 Jadzia, Cocker Spaniel, E. Foley

24": 1 competitor
24003 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

14": 1 competitor

14005 Dazzle, All-BAmerican, Kristen Bartoli Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
16": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor
16001 Gambit, BC, Tara Baggerman 16006 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

20": 2 competitors

Rlng 2: Starters Standard 20007 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman
20029 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

10": 1 competitor
10006 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi .
Ring 2: Advanced Standard
12": 1 competitor
12007 Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna Percivalle 14": 1 competitor
14002 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14": 1 competitor

14009 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna 16": 1 competitor
Ferraris 16016 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16": 2 competitors 20": 1 competitor

16006 Rev, Min. American, Tamra Krystinik 20020 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

16010 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
22": 4 competitors

20": 4 competitors 22007 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
20004 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter 22009 Chica, BC, Merritt Speagle
20005 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter 22016 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

20013 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton 22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20022 Aero, BC, Tara Baggerman

Ring 2: Performance Grand Prix Regional Finals

Ring 2: Grand Prix Regional Finals
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